Claim

Alan M Abrams
Allen & Overy LLP

AMERICAN CHASSIS LEASING INC

American Electric Power

AMERICAN RAILCAR LEASING LLC
American Recycled Pallets

Aramark Corporation

Argo Partners

Berkemeyer Attorneys and Counselors

Best of Both Worlds LLC

Big G Express Inc

Caremark Inc

Chart International Inc

Chart International Inc

Chemical Pollution Control of Florida
LLC

Citizens for Fire Safety Insitute
Comsup Ltd

Connecticut Department of Revenue
Services

Continex Representaciones SA

Contrarian Funds LLC

Corre Opportunities Fund LP

Creditor Liquidity L P

Creditor Liquidity L P

Creditor Liquidity L P

Croda Inc

CS Leasing

Curney Garcia Farmer Pickering &
House PC

Dolphin It Project & Consulting
Corporation

El Dorado Valve & Gauge LLC

Environ International Corporation

Fair Harbor Capital LLC as Assignee of
Clark Personnel Inc

6647 Burton Woods Dr Whitehall, MI 49461

Ken Playford One Bishops Sq London E1 6A0O
England
PO BOX 6314 METAIRIE, LA 70009 USA

PO Box 2021 Roanoke, VA 24022-2121

ATTN TREASURY DEPT 100 CLARK ST STE 201
ST CHARLES, MO 63301-2075 USA
Martin Solis PO Box 310728 Fontana, CA 92331

¢ o Sheila R Schwager Hawley Troxell Ennis &
Hawley LLP PO Box 1617 Boise, ID 83701
12 W 37th St 9th FI New York, NY 10018

PO Box 285 Offices at Edificio Jacaranda 4th Fl
Benjamin Constant 835 Ascuncion Paraguay
801 S Timberlane El Dorado, AR 71730

Attn Chanel Donegan PO Box 1650 Shelbyville, TN
37160

¢ 0 Geoffrey S Goodman Esq Foley & Lardner LLP
321 N Clark St Ste 2800 Chicago, IL 60654

Attn James H Hoppel Jr One Infinity Corporate
Centre Dr Ste 300 Garfield Heights, OH 44125
Attn James H Hoppel Jr One Infinity Corporate
Centre Dr Ste 300 Garfield Heights, OH 44125

Attn Pat Solis PSC LLC 5151 San Felipe No 1600
Houston, TX 77056

Citizens for Fire Safety Institute ¢ o Peter A
Bagatelos Esq 380 W Portal Ave Ste F San
Francisco, CA 94127

3076 Sir Francis Drake Hwy PO Box 3463 Road
Town, Tortola ISS

C&E Division Bankruptcy Section 25 Sigourney St
Hartford, CT 06106-5032

Fte Centro Comercial El Pueblo Barrio Tournon San
Jose Costa Rica

Attn Alisa Mumola 411 W Putnam Ave Ste 425
Greenwich, CT 06830

Attn Claims Processing Bankruptcy 1370 Avenue of
the Americas 29th FI New York, NY 10019

200 Business Park Dr Ste 200 Armonk, NY 10504
200 Business Park Dr Ste 200 Armonk, NY 10504
200 Business Park Dr Ste 200 Armonk, NY 10504
Attn Debra Rummel 300A Columbus Cir Edison, NJ
08837

401 Wood St Texarkana, AR 71854

Alicia Haff 411 Heimer Rd San Antonio, TX 78232
17485 Monterey Rd Ste 201 Morgan Hill, CA 95037
1408 Junction City Rd El Dorado, AR 71730

Attn Kristen McCormick 214 Carnegie Ctr Ste 200
Princeton, NJ 08540

Ansonia Finance Station PO Box 237037 New York,
NY 10023

In re Chemtura Corporation, et al.
Case No. 09-11233 (REG) (Jointly Administered)
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05/04/2009

03/24/2009

06/19/2009

03/27/2009

Schedule 1 - Amended and Replaced Claims*

To Be Expunged

UNLIQUIDATED
FOREIGN

$8,794.84

$606.11
$19,580.13
$3,357.20
$31,172.67
$20,690.95
UNLIQUIDATED

$23,625.00

$8,132.52

$1,499,861.96

$16,148.63

$16,148.63

$15,523.95

$371,521.33

$175,579.29
$755,315.10
$1,409,247.75
$10,349.24

$41,744.76

$18,785.98

$53,995.90
$14,171.04
$45,708.04
$78,813.80
$3,948.00
$74,202.85
$67,987.52
$277,487.84
$316,593.52

$7,359.68

General Unsecured
General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

Priority

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
Priority
General Unsecured
Priority

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured

Priority
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Debtor
Case Number

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Great Lakes Chemical
Corporation

09-11247

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233
Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Great Lakes Chemical
Corporation

09-11247

HomecCare Labs, Inc.
09-11251

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

GLCC Laurel, LLC
09-11246

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Bio-Lab, Inc.
09-11239

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Claim
Number Date Filed Claim Amount Nature

2425

1697

571

14945

455

954

2428

1103

10759

9633

14338

14344

14343

1117

10866

11961

14335

2203

14927

756

1675

1062

14865

1546

1644

975

1115

13802

1016

1154

5/1/2009

10/19/2009

8/27/2009

5/27/2009

2/10/2010

5/15/2009

71712009

10/20/2009

8/24/2009

10/30/2009

10/28/2009

12/18/2009

12/23/2009

12/23/2009

8/31/2009

10/30/2009

10/30/2009

12/16/2009

10/13/2009

1/11/2010

6/15/2009

9/24/2009

8/17/2009

1/4/2010

9/18/2009

9/23/2009

7/28/2009

8/3/2009

10/29/2009

8/5/2009

9/4/2009

Surviving Claim

$94,822.20
UNLIQUIDATED

$8,794.84

$899.52
$23,489.19
$3,357.20
$31,311.82
$20,690.95
$2,216.00

$23,625.00

$8,132.52
UNLIQUIDATED
$1,499,861.96
UNLIQUIDATED
$8,498.63

$8,498.63

$3,551.04

$793,743.55

$175,579.29
$737,943.76
$1,409,247.75
$12,679.32

$41,744.76

$18,785.98

$16,418.88
$37,577.02
$1,059.37
$13,111.67
$9,427.80
$36,280.24
$56,647.36
$1,260.00
$43,546.98
$44,740.39
$58,127.17
$361,943.31

$7,359.68

General Unsecured
General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
Secured

Priority

General Unsecured
General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
Priority
General Unsecured
Priority

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

Admin Priority

General Unsecured
Admin Priority

General Unsecured
Admin Priority

General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

Debtor
Case Number

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Great Lakes Chemical
Corporation

09-11247

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Great Lakes Chemical
Corporation

09-11247

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Great Lakes Chemical
Corporation

09-11247

HomecCare Labs, Inc.
09-11251

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

GLCC Laurel, LLC
09-11246

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Great Lakes Chemical
Corporation

09-11247

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Bio-Lab, Inc.
09-11239

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233



Claim

Hain Capital Holdings Ltd

Hain Capital Holdings Ltd
Indiana Department of Revenue
Instantis Inc

Instantis Inc

James J Conway

JM Bozeman

Joseph M Lachina

Lanxess Corporation

LECG LLC

LELIAV HILL

LFR Inc

Liquidity Solutions Inc

Liquidity Solutions Inc
Longacre Opportunity Fund LP
Longacre Opportunity Fund LP

Longacre Opportunity Fund LP

1 - The Debtors object to each of the Claims listed on Schedule 1 on the grounds that it is amended and replaced by another claim (See Objection page 4).

Attn Ganna Liberchuk 301 Rte 17 7th FI Rutherford,
NJ 07070

Attn Ganna Liberchuk 301 Rte 17 7th FI Rutherford,
NJ 07070

37

659

Carol Lushell Bankruptcy Section 100 N Senate Ave 915

Rm N203 Indianapolis, IN 46204

Attn Accounting 3005 Bunker Hill Ln Santa Clara,
CA 95054

Attn Accounting 3005 Bunker Hill Ln Santa Clara,
CA 95054

28930 Kiranicola Ct Bonita Springs, FL 34135

PO Box 1340 Malvern, AR 72104

1126 Meade St Reading, PA 19611

Attn Ann Anderson 111 RIDC Park W Dr Pittsburgh,
PA 15275-1112

2000 POWELL ST STE 600 EMERYVILLE, CA
94608

1418 PINE BROOKE RD MORRISTOWN, TN
37813

1900 Powell St 12th FI Emeryville, CA 94608-1827

One University Plz Ste 312 Hackensack, NJ 07601
One University Plz Ste 312 Hackensack, NJ 07601

Attn Vladimir Jelisavcic 810 Seventh Ave 33rd Fl
New York , NY 10019
Attn Vladimir Jelisavcic 810 Seventh Ave 33rd FI
New York , NY 10019
Attn Vladimir Jelisavcic 810 Seventh Ave 33rd Fl
New York , NY 10019
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357

509

219

1680

2

695

761

59

14277

1677

04/02/2009

06/16/2009

07/14/2009

04/29/2009

05/18/2009

05/07/2009

04/20/2009

05/07/2009

05/07/2009

04/20/2009

09/25/2009

04/02/2009

06/18/2009

06/12/2009

04/21/2009

11/16/2009

09/25/2009

Schedule 1 - Amended and Replaced Claims*

To Be Expunged

$20,000.00

$255,686.20
$1,927.64
$22,750.00
$13,803.10
UNLIQUIDATED

$13,041.00

$1,800.00
$32,004.00
$70,012.27
BLANK
$36,101.74
$36,688.78
$36,688.78
$178,977.12
$284,886.66

$284,886.66

2 - Address is the primary address listed on the proof of claim. Any additional notice parties will receive notice of the objection and will be included in the Certificate of Service.

In re Chemtura Corporation, et al.
Case No. 09-11233 (REG) (Jointly Administered)

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
Admin Priority
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
Priority

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
Admin Priority

General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured

General Unsecured
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Debtor
Case Number
Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Bio-Lab, Inc.
09-11239

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Bio-Lab, Inc.
09-11239

Claim
Number Date Filed Claim Amount Nature

10343

10117

14339

502

502

2174

14939

1361

510

1100

1708

1007

278

278

674

14326

14326

10/29/2009

10/29/2009

12/17/2009

5/18/2009

5/18/2009

10/14/2009

1/20/2010

9/14/2009

5/7/2009

8/24/2009

9/25/2009

8/4/2009

4/21/2009

4/21/2009

6/1/2009

12/3/2009

12/3/2009

Surviving Claim

$20,000.00

$92,988.93

$348.32

$22,750.00

$22,750.00

UNLIQUIDATED

$13,041.00

$1,800.00
$32,004.00
$50,611.26
$70,012.27
BLANK
$47,441.74
$81,841.39
$15,391.26
$81,841.39
$15,391.26
$185,335.15
$284,886.66

$284,886.66

General Unsecured

General Unsecured
Admin Priority

General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured

General Unsecured

Priority

Admin Priority
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
General Unsecured
Admin Priority
General Unsecured
Admin Priority
General Unsecured

General Unsecured

General Unsecured

Debtor
Case Number

Great Lakes Chemical
Corporation

09-11247

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Bio-Lab, Inc.
09-11239

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Great Lakes Chemical
Corporation

09-11247

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Chemtura Corporation
09-11233

Bio-Lab, Inc.
09-11239

Bio-Lab, Inc.
09-11239



